

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

04-17-2001

Docket No. 839-835 17GE-6094

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents hed original documents or copy thereof. 101665543 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MR 30 227 A) Robert Henry Rehder General Electric Company B) Richard Kenneth Barton 1 River Road, Bldg. 37 - 5 C) James Harold Ferguson Schenectady, NY 12345 D) Melvin George Johnson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger **Security Agreement** Change of Name Other 3/27/01 Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/731,879 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor **Enclosed** Arlington, VA 22201-4714 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0849 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ernest G. Cusick Attorney Name

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

EGC/cas

839-835 17GE-6094

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Robert Henry Rehder of 14 Middleton, Peterborough, Ontario, Canada K9J 4Z2 and Richard Kenneth Barton of 548 Glenridge Road, Erie, PA 16509, and James Harold Ferguson of 495 Barker Avenue, Peterborough, Ontario, Canada K9J 1E2, Melvin George Johnson of 169 St. Luke's Avenue, Peterborough, Ontario, Canada K9H 1E6, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **ENVELOPE FOR SLIP-RING CONTACTING MEMBERS** IN HIGH-POWER ROTARY CURRENT COLLECTOR SYSTEM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent, filed on December 8, 2000 as Serial Number: 09/731,879; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

839-835 17GE-6094

MARCH 19 , 2001 Date	Robert Henry Rehder			
COUNTRY OF CANADA) PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)) ss:			
This 19th day of MARCH, 2001, before me personally came the above-named Robert Henry Rehder, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
March 27 March 79, 2001 Date	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Infortifl Michael Kenneth Barton Richard Kenneth Barton			
assignment, who acknowledged to me) ss: (a) (b) (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d			
purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public My Commission Expires:			
	Notarial Seal Deborah A. Kuhns, Notary Public Erie, Erle County My Commission Expres Oct 6 2003			

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

839-835 17GE-6094

_	MARCH 19 , 2001 Date		James Harold Ferguson James Harold Ferguson
	COUNTRY OF CANADA PROVINCE OF ONTARIO))) ss:
	James Harold Ferguson, to me personally	know	Ol before me personally came the above-named in as the individual who executed the foregoing executed the same of his own free will for the
/	MARCH 19, 2001 /		Notary Public My Commission Expires: is for life Melvin George Johnson
	COUNTRY OF CANADA PROVINCE OF ONTARIO))) ss:
	Melvin George Johnson, to me personally	y know	Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: is for Life